

CITY OF ANAHEIM Orangewood Avenue Bridge Widening Project Over the Santa Ana River K940 827-412-K940-7892 270-412-K940-7892				CITY ESTIMATE		BID #1 Guy F. Atkinson Construction, LLC Attn: Margo Gawelko 611 Anton Blvd, Suite 1100 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (949) 382-7145 margo.gawelko@atkn.com License No: 1004388 Expiration: 6/30/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000027177 Expiration: 6/30/2027		BID #2 Reyes Construction Attn: Ricardo Jimenez 1383 South Signal Drive Pomona, CA 91766 (909) 622-2259 estimating@reyesconstruction.com License No: 507561 Expiration: 3/31/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000011831 Expiration: 6/30/2028		BID #3 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Attn: David Beador 2900 Bristol Street, Suite D204 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (951) 674-7352 estimating@beador.com License No: 720483 Expiration: 7/31/2026 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000009909 Expiration: 6/30/2026		BID #4 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Attn: Noe Guerrero P.O. Box 15128 Santa Ana, CA 92735 (714) 835-4612 nguerrero@rados.com License No: 484452 Expiration: 12/31/27 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 100007814 Expiration: 6/30/26	
Advertise Dates: 02/05/2026, 02/12/2026, 02/19/2026, 02/26/2026 Bid Date: 04/16/2026 Estimated Award: 05/05/2026 Estimated Start:07/13/2026 Estimated Completion: 05/31/2030 Plan Numbers: 39567-39616, 43187-43199, 39931-39937				City Estimate									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$1,065,000	\$1,065,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$2,950,000.00	\$2,950,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SIGNS	2	EA	\$3,500	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
3	SWPPP / NPDES REQUIREMENTS	1	LS	\$75,000	\$75,000.00	\$1,375,000.00	\$1,375,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$300,000	\$300,000.00	\$404,914.00	\$404,914.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,183,646.00	\$1,183,646.00	\$8,000,000.00	\$8,000,000.00
5	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	82	CY	\$250	\$20,500.00	\$300.00	\$24,600.00	\$460.00	\$37,720.00	\$440.00	\$36,080.00	\$750.00	\$61,500.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS	120	CY	\$350	\$42,000.00	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$565.00	\$67,800.00	\$395.00	\$47,400.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING FENCING	312	LF	\$35	\$10,920.00	\$35.00	\$10,920.00	\$16.00	\$4,992.00	\$31.00	\$9,672.00	\$30.00	\$9,360.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING MBGR	795	LF	\$40	\$31,800.00	\$50.00	\$39,750.00	\$215.00	\$170,925.00	\$42.00	\$33,390.00	\$40.00	\$31,800.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING 48" RCP	60	LF	\$125	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$33,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00
12	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCL. RIPRAP	13,500	CY	\$100	\$1,350,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,417,500.00	\$65.00	\$877,500.00	\$65.00	\$877,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,362,500.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	5,600	CY	\$100	\$560,000.00	\$15.00	\$84,000.00	\$16.00	\$89,600.00	\$44.00	\$246,400.00	\$25.00	\$140,000.00
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=2" OR T=4")	190	TON	\$250	\$47,500.00	\$640.00	\$121,600.00	\$675.00	\$128,250.00	\$270.00	\$51,300.00	\$500.00	\$95,000.00
15	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT	985	SY	\$64	\$63,040.00	\$30.00	\$29,550.00	\$18.00	\$17,730.00	\$14.00	\$13,790.00	\$40.00	\$39,400.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	\$350	\$17,500.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
17	ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS TO GRADE	4	EA	\$1,500	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
18	TRAIL CONCRETE (INCLUDING BAR REINFORCEMENT STEEL)	300	CY	\$550	\$165,000.00	\$900.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$330,000.00	\$825.00	\$247,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$375,000.00
19	CONSTRUCT 6" RETAINING CURB PER COA STD PLAN 111-3, DETAIL D.	100	LF	\$40	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
20	4" PCC SIDEWALK PER COA STD PLAN 110 AND 118.	270	SF	\$20	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00
21	4" PCC SIDEWALK PER COO STD PLAN 118	100	SF	\$20	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
22	CONSTRUCT ACCESS RAMP	5	EA	\$7,500	\$37,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$25,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	8" PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER MODIFIED COA STD PLAN 120, TYPE A.	20	LF	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
24	8" PCC CURB AND GUTTER PER COO STD PLAN 117, TYPE A.	20	LF	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
25	CONSTRUCT PCC DRIVEWAY PER MODIFIED CITY OF ANAHEIM STD. PLAN 115-B, CASE 2.	460	SF	\$45	\$20,700.00	\$65.00	\$29,900.00	\$67.00	\$30,820.00	\$44.00	\$20,240.00	\$60.00	\$27,600.00
26	CONSTRUCT PORTION OF SPANDREL PER MODIFIED CITY OF ANAHEIM STD. PLAN 121-A. (PORTION)	180	SF	\$75	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$38.00	\$6,840.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
27	CONSTRUCT 6" AC BERM PER COA STD PLAN 120, TYPE E.	300	LF	\$65	\$19,500.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$87.00	\$26,100.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
28	INSTALL LINDSAY TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS TAU-M TL-2 CRASH CUSHION OR APPROVED EQUAL.	1	EA	\$20,000	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	INSTALL 18" RCP (D LOAD PER PROFILE). BEDDING PER COO STD PLAN 327.	100	LF	\$650	\$65,000.00	\$360.00	\$36,000.00	\$490.00	\$49,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00
30	INSTALL 48" RCP (D LOAD PER PROFILE). BEDDING PER COO STD PLAN 327.	50	LF	\$750	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00
31	INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE PER SPPWC STD. PLAN 600-2, H=6'	115	LF	\$100	\$11,500.00	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$121.00	\$13,915.00	\$110.00	\$12,650.00	\$120.00	\$13,800.00
32	TEMPORARY FENCING	400	LF	\$40	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
33	INSTALL 8' HIGH 358 ANTI-CLIMB WELDED WIRE MESH SECURITY FENCE PER DETAIL	125	LF	\$250	\$31,250.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$193.00	\$24,125.00	\$190.00	\$23,750.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00
34	CONSTRUCT INLET STRUCTURE TYPE GT1 PER 2018 CALTRANS STD PLAN D72D.	2	EA	\$9,000	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$38,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
35	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE PIPE TO PIPE PER OCPW STD PLAN 320-2.	2	EA	\$15,000	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
36	CONSTRUCTION TRANSITION STRUCTURE PER SPPWC STD PLAN 342-2.	1	EA	\$23,000	\$23,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	CONSTRUCT OUTFALL STRUCTURE PER "STORM DRAIN DETAILS" ON SHEET 19.	1	EA	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
38	CONSTRUCT 2'-3" X 5' RCB PER 2018 CALTRANS STD PLAN D80.	35	LF	\$750	\$26,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$66,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$41,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$36,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
39	CONSTRUCT UNGROUTED RIPRAP BANK PROTECTION PER PLAN DETAILS	8,435	TON	\$179	\$1,509,865.00	\$140.00	\$1,180,900.00	\$157.00	\$1,324,295.00	\$75.00	\$632,625.00	\$150.00	\$1,265,250.00
40	CONSTRUCT CLASS 5 GROUTED RIPRAP PER OCPW STD PLAN 1809 AND DETAILS ON THE PLANS	1,900	TON	\$186	\$353,400.00	\$250.00	\$475,000.00	\$275.00	\$522,500.00	\$215.00	\$408,500.00	\$200.00	\$380,000.00
41	SIGNING AND STRIPING (INCLUDES REMOVALS 314-2.2)	1	LS	\$62,736	\$62,736.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	INSTALL BRIDGE LIGHTING PER PLAN DETAILS	1	LS	\$302,500	\$302,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
43	INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
44	16" DI PIPE (CL-52) TRENCH PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG NO. OWD-110	1670	LF	\$320	\$534,400.00	\$490.00	\$818,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,503,000.00	\$500.00	\$835,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,670,000.00
45	16" DI PIPE (CL-52) INSTALLED IN BRIDGE	350	LF	\$350	\$122,500.00	\$350.00	\$122,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$388,500.00	\$900.00	\$315,000.00	\$900.00	\$315,000.00
46	10" DI PIPE (CL-350) TRENCH PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG NO. OWD-110	23	LF	\$175	\$4,025.00	\$1,060.00	\$24,380.00	\$613.00	\$14,099.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM Orangewood Avenue Bridge Widening Project Over the Santa Ana River K940 827-412-K940-7892 270-412-K940-7892				CITY ESTIMATE		BID #1 Guy F. Atkinson Construction, LLC		BID #2 Reyes Construction		BID #3 Beador Construction Company, Inc.		BID #4 Steve P. Rados, Inc.	
Advertise Dates: 02/05/2026, 02/12/2026, 02/19/2026, 02/26/2026 Bid Date: 04/16/2026 Estimated Award: 05/05/2026 Estimated Start:07/13/2026 Estimated Completion: 05/31/2030 Plan Numbers: 39567-39616, 43187-43199, 39931-39937				City Estimate		Attn: Margo Gawelko 611 Anton Blvd, Suite 1100 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (949) 382-7145 margo.gawelko@atkn.com License No: 1004388 Expiration: 6/30/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000027177 Expiration: 6/30/2027		Attn: Ricardo Jimenez 1383 South Signal Drive Pomona, CA 91766 (909) 622-2259 estimating@reyesconstruction.com License No: 507561 Expiration: 3/31/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000011831 Expiration: 6/30/2028		Attn: David Beador 2900 Bristol Street, Suite D204 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (951) 674-7352 estimating@beador.com License No: 720483 Expiration: 7/31/2026 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000009909 Expiration: 6/30/2026		Attn: Noe Guerrero P.O. Box 15128 Santa Ana, CA 92735 (714) 835-4612 nquerrero@rados.com License No: 484452 Expiration: 12/31/27 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 10007814 Expiration: 6/30/26	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
47	24" STEEL CASING (3/8" THK.) PER DETAIL 2 ON SHEET 7 AND SIMILAR TO CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG OWD-114	75	LF	\$500	\$37,500.00	\$650.00	\$48,750.00	\$880.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$750.00	\$56,250.00
48	16" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE (MEGALUG) PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG NO OWD-101 AND SIMILAR TO OWD-108	5	EA	\$19,000	\$95,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$73,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
49	10" MJ GATE VALVE (MEGALUG) PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG NO OWD-101 AND SIMILAR TO OWD-108	2	EA	\$12,000	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
50	16" FLEXIBLE EXPANSION JOINT (FLEXTEND FORCE-BALANCED)	4	EA	\$52,000	\$208,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$43,400.00	\$173,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00
51	THRUST BLOCK PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG OWD-109	13	EA	\$3,000	\$39,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,215.00	\$15,795.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00
52	2" AIR-VAC ASSEMBLY PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG OWD-302	3	EA	\$3,500	\$10,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$46,700.00	\$140,100.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
53	BACKFILL TRANSVERSE TRENCH WITH 150-E-100 CONCRETE SLURRY PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG NO. OWD-110	113	LF	\$60	\$6,780.00	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$210.00	\$23,730.00	\$140.00	\$15,820.00	\$125.00	\$14,125.00
54	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER CITY OF ORANGE STD DWG OWD-102 AND OWD-103	2	EA	\$9,000	\$18,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$39,200.00	\$78,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
55	JOIN EXISTING 10" WATER (SEE DETAIL 1 ON SHEET 6)	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$152,600.00	\$152,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
56	CONCRETE CAP PER DETAIL 3 ON SHEET 7	41	LF	\$350	\$14,350.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$245.00	\$10,045.00	\$770.00	\$31,570.00	\$300.00	\$12,300.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL (TRENCH WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION)	1	LS	\$100,000	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$140,700.00	\$140,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
58	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
59	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	3,092	CY	\$250.00	\$773,000.00	\$240.00	\$742,080.00	\$975.00	\$3,014,700.00	\$110.00	\$340,120.00	\$750.00	\$2,319,000.00
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	236	CY	\$200.00	\$47,200.00	\$170.00	\$40,120.00	\$130.00	\$30,680.00	\$170.00	\$40,120.00	\$350.00	\$82,600.00
61	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	1,451	CY	\$225.00	\$326,475.00	\$150.00	\$217,650.00	\$350.00	\$507,850.00	\$290.00	\$420,790.00	\$100.00	\$145,100.00
62	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	470	CY	\$175.00	\$82,250.00	\$130.00	\$61,100.00	\$210.00	\$98,700.00	\$145.00	\$68,150.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00
63	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP10X42)	2,090	LF	\$70.00	\$146,300.00	\$65.00	\$135,850.00	\$69.00	\$144,210.00	\$55.00	\$114,950.00	\$75.00	\$156,750.00
64	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 42)	60	EA	\$3,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$139,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$99,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$168,000.00
65	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)	4,795	LF	\$150.00	\$719,250.00	\$105.00	\$503,475.00	\$142.00	\$680,890.00	\$100.00	\$479,500.00	\$110.00	\$527,450.00
66	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)	95	EA	\$4,500.00	\$427,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$180,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$247,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$171,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$617,500.00
67	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED - HOLE CONCRETE PILING	7,012	LF	\$325.00	\$2,278,900.00	\$284.00	\$1,991,408.00	\$285.00	\$1,998,420.00	\$500.00	\$3,506,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,518,000.00
68	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	1,191	CY	\$1,200.00	\$1,429,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,131,450.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,262,460.00	\$700.00	\$833,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,764,000.00
69	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	986	CY	\$1,800.00	\$1,774,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,662,200.00	\$3,395.00	\$3,347,470.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,768,100.00	\$12,380.00	\$12,206,680.00
70	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	297	CY	\$2,000.00	\$594,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$504,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$623,700.00	\$550.00	\$163,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,227,500.00
71	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	36	CY	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$97,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$126,000.00
72	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	20	CY	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
73	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	83	CY	\$1,900.00	\$157,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$124,500.00	\$1,490.00	\$123,670.00	\$1,460.00	\$121,180.00	\$1,600.00	\$132,800.00
74	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	194	CY	\$2,000.00	\$388,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$213,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$213,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$426,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$349,200.00
75	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	914	LF	\$60.00	\$54,840.00	\$210.00	\$191,940.00	\$70.00	\$63,980.00	\$50.00	\$45,700.00	\$275.00	\$251,350.00
76	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	1,372	LF	\$70.00	\$96,040.00	\$185.00	\$253,820.00	\$27.00	\$37,044.00	\$70.00	\$96,040.00	\$175.00	\$240,100.00
77	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	209	LF	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$150.00	\$31,350.00	\$115.00	\$24,035.00	\$120.00	\$25,080.00	\$120.00	\$25,080.00
78	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	65	LF	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$260.00	\$16,900.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
79	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	682,934	LB	\$1.90	\$1,297,574.60	\$3.00	\$2,048,802.00	\$2.10	\$1,434,161.40	\$2.00	\$1,365,868.00	\$2.00	\$1,365,868.00
80	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	5,292	LB	\$2.50	\$13,230.00	\$3.00	\$15,876.00	\$2.50	\$13,230.00	\$2.00	\$10,584.00	\$2.00	\$10,584.00
81	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	961	LB	\$3.00	\$2,883.00	\$30.00	\$28,830.00	\$3.00	\$2,883.00	\$3.00	\$2,883.00	\$3.00	\$2,883.00
82	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	2,501	EA	\$100.00	\$250,100.00	\$33.00	\$82,533.00	\$33.00	\$82,533.00	\$40.00	\$100,040.00	\$35.00	\$87,535.00
83	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (GALVANIZED)	92,233	LB	\$3.00	\$276,699.00	\$2.00	\$184,466.00	\$6.25	\$576,456.25	\$7.00	\$645,631.00	\$6.00	\$553,398.00
84	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$549,025.00	\$549,025.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
85	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	2,607	LB	\$50.00	\$130,350.00	\$40.00	\$104,280.00	\$63.00	\$164,241.00	\$30.00	\$78,210.00	\$22.00	\$57,354.00
86	SEAT EXTENDER (PIPE TYPE)	3,284	LB	\$50.00	\$164,200.00	\$17.00	\$55,828.00	\$11.00	\$36,124.00	\$20.00	\$65,680.00	\$16.00	\$52,544.00
87	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
88	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	9,448	LB	\$25.00	\$236,200.00	\$16.00	\$151,168.00	\$13.00	\$122,824.00	\$17.00	\$160,616.00	\$16.00	\$151,168.00
89	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	774	LF	\$250.00	\$193,500.00	\$80.00	\$61,920.00	\$68.00	\$52,632.00	\$70.00	\$54,180.00	\$65.00	\$50,310.00
90	CABLE RAILING	64	LF	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$195.00	\$12,480.00	\$195.00	\$12,480.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00
91	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW)	395	LF	\$800.00	\$316,000.00	\$445.00	\$175,775.00	\$500.00	\$197,500.00	\$380.00	\$150,100.00	\$450.00	\$177,750.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM Orangewood Avenue Bridge Widening Project Over the Santa Ana River K940 827-412-K940-7892 270-412-K940-7892				CITY ESTIMATE City Estimate		BID #1 Guy F. Atkinson Construction, LLC Attn: Margo Gawelko 611 Anton Blvd, Suite 1100 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (949) 382-7145 margo.gawelko@atkn.com License No: 1004388 Expiration: 6/30/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000027177 Expiration: 6/30/2027		BID #2 Reyes Construction Attn: Ricardo Jimenez 1383 South Signal Drive Pomona, CA 91766 (909) 622-2259 estimating@reyesconstruction.com License No: 507561 Expiration: 3/31/2027 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000011831 Expiration: 6/30/2028		BID #3 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Attn: David Beador 2900 Bristol Street, Suite D204 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (951) 674-7352 estimating@beador.com License No: 720483 Expiration: 7/31/2026 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 1000009909 Expiration: 6/30/2026		BID #4 Steve P. Rados, Inc. Attn: Noe Guerro P.O. Box 15128 Santa Ana, CA 92735 (714) 835-4612 nguerrero@rados.com License No: 484452 Expiration: 12/31/27 Bond: 10% Bid Bond CA DIR: 10007814 Expiration: 6/30/26		
Advertise Dates: 02/05/2026, 02/12/2026, 02/19/2026, 02/26/2026														
Bid Date: 04/16/2026														
Estimated Award: 05/05/2026														
Estimated Start:07/13/2026														
Estimated Completion: 05/31/2030														
Plan Numbers: 39567-39616, 43187-43199, 39931-39937														
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION		BID QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
92	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842 MODIFIED)		379	LF	\$400.00	\$151,600.00	\$370.00	\$140,230.00	\$290.00	\$109,910.00	\$240.00	\$90,960.00	\$320.00	\$121,280.00
93	UTILITY SUPPORTS		1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
94	INSTALL PULL BOX TYPE 6E		2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
95	INSTALL 3 INCH CONDUIT WITH PULL ROPE		75	LF	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
96	ALLOWANCE TO ACCOMMODATE SITE CONDITIONS		1	ALW	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
97	COMMUNITY WORKFORCE AGREEMENT (MAY NOT EXCEED 3% OF BASE BID)		1	LS	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$156,420.00	\$156,420.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
98	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE		1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
99	PREMIUM TIME DIFFERENTIAL FOR WEEKEND WORK		670	MH	\$120.00	\$80,400.00	\$100.00	\$67,000.00	\$120.00	\$80,400.00	\$150.00	\$100,500.00	\$60.00	\$40,200.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$22,396,678		\$23,743,815.00		\$26,307,334.65		\$26,700,700.00		\$59,610,469.00	